## **ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST**

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. For any questions please contact Skye Stuart.

### \*All fields must be completed.\*

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

			1	1 0									•		,		
Please	mark o	one:	⊠ Bi	l Request		or		Resol	ution Re	equest	D	Date of	f Requ	est: _	1/8/20	016	_
1. H	์ ๑๑ งกมะ	ggenev (	submitted	this reques	st in th	e last 1	2 mor	nths?		-							
1, 11	as your	agency.		-	, iii tii	c last 1	2 moi										
	□ 7	es	No	1													
	If yes	s, please	explain:														
- 1	that clea		ates the typ													ontrol numbe code change	
C C	oalition) <b>ontract</b>	). #ENVH	L-2012068										ity (col	lective	ely refer	red to as the	
3. R	equestii	ng Ageno	e <b>y:</b> Enviro	onmental Qu	uality [	Division	n – De	pt. of Er	nvironme	ental Hea	ealth						
4. Co	Name Phon	e: Dave e: 720.8	Wilmoth 865.5438	l knowledge		posed (	ordina	nce/resc	olution.)								
	<i>availal</i> Name Phon	b <i>le for fir</i> e: Dave e: 720.8	Wilmoth 865.5438	al knowledg and reading, denvergov.	, if nece			ance/res	olution <u>1</u>	who will	<u>l pre</u>	esent ti	<u>he item</u>	at Ma	iyor-Coi	uncil and wh	<u>o</u>
6. G	The Owas a devel	Colfax M warded a opers see	ainstreet C a \$900,000 eking to rec	ound of pro oalition – a EPA Brown levelop prop gas stations	coalition coalition coalitical co	on betw Assess along t	veen the sment ( the Col	ne City of Grant in Ifax Cor	of Lakew 2012 to ridor tha	ood, DU conduct at are ma	URA t env ay ha	A, and vironn ave be	the Cit nental a ecome c	y and assessr contam	County ments or ninated or	due to prior	
				<b>fields:</b> (Inco			may r	esult in d	a delay i	n proces	essing	g. If a	i field is	s not a	pplicab	le, please	
	a. (	Contract	Control N	lumber: ]	ENVHI	L-2012	06822										
	b. (	Contract	Term:	Proposing	g-10/01	1/12 - 3	3/30/20	)17									
	c. I	Location	: Colfax	Corridor in	Denve	er and I	Lakew	ood									
	<b>d.</b> A	Affected	Council D	istrict:	1,3,5,8,	,9,&10											
	1		e grant fun	nefits are ed ds are used fax Corrido	to cond	_	-	-								contaminated redevelop	
	f. (	Contract	Amount (	indicate an	nended	l amou	nt and	d new co	ontract 1	total):							
	-	No cost a	mendment	: Current co	ontract	amoun	t \$850	,000, wi	th this a	mendme	ent \$	8850,0	000.				
		ny contr No contro		rounding (	this or	dinanc	<b>e?</b> (Gr	oups or	individi	ials who	таз	y have	e conce	rns ab	out it?)	Please	
				T	o be co	mplete	d by M	layor's	Legislati	ve Team	n:						
SIRE	Tracking	g Numbe	r:						I	Date Ent	tered	d:					

#### 01/08/16

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

# The Colfax Mainstreet Coalition A coalition between the City of Lakewood, DURA, and the City & County of Denver

The ordinance seeks to extend for time the Colfax Mainstreet Coalition inter-governmental agreement between the City and County of Denver, the City of Lakewood, and Denver Urban Renewal Authority to expend the remaining grant funds from the \$900,000 USEPA brownfields assessment grant award in 2012.

#### **Contract Information**

**Contractor:** The Colfax Mainstreet Coalition - A coalition between the City of Lakewood, DURA,

<u>\$850,000</u>

and the City & County of Denver

**Contract Amount:** \$850,000 (with this request/amendment)

**Term:** 10/01/2012 - 3/30/2017 (with this request/amendment)

Contract Control Number (if amendment): ENVHL-201206822

**Selection Process**: NA

**Source of Funds**: USEPA Brownfields Grant (Federal Pass-thru)

Match: None

**Existing contract amount** 

Extension increase amount \$0.00

Contract amount not to exceed \$850,000

	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date Entered: